

Bricker Graydon LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215 614.227.2300 Office www.brickergraydon.com Sommer L. Sheely

Partner

Direct: 614.657.4582

Email: ssheely@brickergraydon.com

May 21, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Application of Pike County Solar Project, LLC for a Certificate of Construction for an up to 100 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Pike County, Kentucky

Case No. 2024-00105

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

I am writing on behalf of Pike County Solar Project, LLC ("Pike County Solar"), to submit updated Tabs 3 and 6 to Pike County's Application for Certificate of Construction, filed on May 14, 2024.

With this filing, Pike County Solar satisfies the deficiency noted in the Board's May 16, 2024 Notice, as updated Tab 3 contains the required evidence pursuant to KRS 278.706(2)(C). The evidence that was inadvertently included with Tab 3 in the original filing has been moved to the updated Tab 6.

I am available should you have any questions.

Sommer L. Sheely

Sommer L. Sheely